OP \$65.00 3427402

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM505082

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parkdale Mills, Incorporated		01/09/2019	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parkdale, Incorporated	
Street Address:	531Cotton Blossom Circle	
City:	Gastonia	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3427402	
Registration Number:	3273540	PARKDALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044641084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045998911

Email: trademarks@thlip.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Ladenheim

Address Line 1: 10224 Hickorywood Hill Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Huntersville, NORTH CAROLINA 28078

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Ladenheim	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Ladenheim/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1256-M.PM.Convey.Executed#page1.tif source=1256-M.PM.Convey.Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0139

900480720

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

503.03(b)(3) CONVEYANCE STATEMENT

COME NOW Parkdale Mills, Incorporated, a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 531 Cotton Blossom Circle, Gastonia, NC 28054 (hereinafter, "Assignor") and Parkdale, Incorporated, a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 531 Cotton Blossom Circle, Gastonia, NC 28054 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), pursuant to T.M.E.P. §503.03(b)(3) and 37 C.F.R. §3.25(a), and hereby submit the following Conveyance Statement:

On January 9, 2019, by way of confidential Agreement, Assignor assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to the Parkdale Mills Family of Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, to Assignee. A complete listing of the registrations and applications included in the assignment of the Parkdale Mills Family of Marks from Assignor to Assignee is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the parties have set their hands and seals on this Agreement on the dates indicated below.

PARKDALE MILLS, INCORPORATED (Assignor)	PARKDALE, INCORPORATED (Assignee)
By: CSEAL)	By: Julia Singh, Esq. General Counsel
President (Title)	Date: 1/9/20/9
Date: 1-9-2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0140

EXHIBIT A

PARKDALE MILLS FAMILY OF MARKS

Trademark	Registration No.
[Miscellaneous Design]	3,427,402
PARKDALE	3,273,540

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0141